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E-MAIL/REGD A.D 
Government of India 

/6036/2023 Ministry of Mines 

Indian Bureau of Mines 

Office of Regional Controller of Mines 

Karmavogi Bhavan, 4h Floor, Block-2, Sector 10A, 

A Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010 
fe 

t7-10A ttam, JRTA, 382010 

Tel-079 29750358 /29750359; to/ E-mail: ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in 

uHTE ET File No-GUMRAJLST-003 Mine Code: 38GUJ13003 ID 
13.3.2023 

Owner Agent/Manager/Mining Engineer 
d:Smt Ramilaben Parbatbhai Baria, Jirapa Plot, Tagor 
Road, Garbi Chawk, Village - Upleta, Talika Upleta, Dist 

-Rajkot, Pin- 360490, 
Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Tansava Limestone 
mine, Sy No.I174/ P] Mine over an area of 4.0 ha located near Village-Tansava, Tehsil-Upleta.Distrlct-Rajkot in Gujarat 

u Sub 

The follow ing provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) were found violated in your 
above mine during the MCDR inspection on 03.3.2023 AN in the presence of Sh. Udai Baria, Lessee rep. 

RULE 
NO 

26(2) 

NAIURE OE VIOLATIONOBSERYED 
A yearly report before 1" July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitation work caried out 

as envisaged in the approved progressive mine closure plan for 2021-22 has not been submitted to this office. 
The holder of a mining lease shall send to the authorized officer, as the case may be, and the State Government a notice in Form-
C of the Schedule of reopening of a mine after temporary discontinuance so as to reach them within fifteen days from the date of 

such reopening. In your case, you have not submitted reopening notice (wef Jan, 2023) to IBM Gandhinagar till date. 
2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017. 

3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of rule 11(1), and any other relevant rules of MCDR 2017 

as these rules also affect/ ensures systematic scientific and responsible mining and/or state Government may be informed to take actions as 

29 

per competent directives 
4.You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office, within 45 days from date of 

issue of this letter. 
5.This letter has been issued with the approval of Regional Controller of Mines. 

TaCTT Youg pithfully, 

34 uac Dy.Controller of Mines 

1 AT f (3HR), ATTGN Ia RT, SEAgrI (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in) 
2 

MCDR File 

37 A Aua Dy.Controller of Mines 
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